REV: 05302011
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
VOLTAGE 18VC ~ 58 DC Input Range
CURRENT 4A max at Input Range
START-UP VOLTAGE 17.5VDC (minimum)
SHUTDOWN VOLTAGE 60VDC (maximum)
INRUSH CURRENT ≤ 30 Amps
EFFICIENCY ≤ 80%
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS:
VOLTAGE 24 Volts
VOLTAGE ACCURACTY ±1% (minimum)
CURRENT 4 Amps
LOAD REGULATION ±1% maximum
LINE REGULATION ±1% maximum
ADJUSTMENT RANGE ± 5% via trim pot
RIPPLE ±1% p-p, max (20MHz BW)
OVER VOLTAGE 31.2V ≥ Vout ≤ 26.4V
OVER-CURRENT ≥ 4.4A (Auto-Recovery)
SHORT CIRCUIT (Auto-Recovery)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS:
OPERATING TEMPERATURE -20°C to +70°C (derate 2.5% per °C above 50°C)
STORAGE TEMPERATURE -40°C to +85°C
OPERATING HUMIDITY 5% ~ 95% (non-condensing)
COOLING Convection Cooled
SHOCK 20G Peak Acceleration
VIBRATION 10-55Hz, 2G, 3Min Period, 60 min each (3 axes)
RELIABILITY >100,000 Hours MTBF at 100% load, 25°C
SIZE (INCHES) 6.0” x 3.23” x 1.89” (L x W x H)
EMISSIONS:
EMISSIONS EN6100-6-4 Class A (Radiated)
SAFETY STANDARDS:
UL / CUL 60950-1
C8 EN60950-1 / IEC60950-1
CE MARK Low Voltage Directive
PRODUCT FEATURES:
•• DC-DC Converter
•• Wide Input Voltage Range 24VDC~48VDC
•• 24DC Output
•• Small Package
•• Convection Cooling
•• International Class A EMI
•• Worldwide Safety Approval
PSU-100-24DM
the
you need
	 DongAh Elecomm USA	 Phone:  (972) 497-9990
	 1300 E. Lookout Dr. #210,	 Fax:  (972) 497-9991
	 Richardson TX 75082	 sales@dongahusa.com
	 DongAh Elecomm Corp.	 Phone:  82-31-330-8805
	 167 Namgok-ri, Yangii-myun,	 Fax:  82-31-330-8889
	 Yongin-si Kyunggi-do 449-820 Korea	 julian@dongahusa.com
POWER
W W W . D O N G A H U S A . C O M
2
6
4
8
4
0
152.4
8
2
8
0
.5
1
G
F
B
E
2 3 4
C
D
B
Drawing Distribution
A
Number
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8
G
F
B
E
5
Change AdditionNo.
1
6
Revised
7
C
D
B
-
Approved
Revision
Date Related Document
8
A
-
Weight
Revision No.
-
P-SUDMLV1000
ScaleUnit
Code No.
Drawing No.
mm
2011-05-26
MaterialData
-
1 / 1 Size
-
R&D CENTER
Checked Assy
A3
Title
Drawing
PSU-100-24DMLV
Approved
Treatment
Thickness
Quantity
ea/Set1kg
±0.4
±0.7
D Class
±1.8
±0.2120 Over 315 or Under ±0.4 ±0.6
±0.3
±0.5
Others Bending
PER. Bending (90°)
1000 Over
315 Over 1000 or Under
±1.5°
±1°
±1.1
±0.7
±3°
±1.8
±1.1
±2°
±0.1
±0.15
A Class
Class
30 or Under
30 Over 120 or Under
Unit (mm)
B Class
±0.25
±0.15
C Class
±0.45
±0.25
±1 ±1.6
±3 ±4.5
±2.8
E Class
±1.1
±0.6
General Tolerance Table
P00
L.H.W
-
INPUT Connector
	 •	 Mated connector: 350766-1 (AMP)
	 •	 Pin Assignment:
	 •	 1.2  -> +Vin
	 •	 3 -> GND
OUTPUT Connector
	 •	 Mated connector: VHR-6N (JST) or Equivalent
	 •	 Pin Assignment:
	 •	 1.2.3  -> GND
	 •	 4.5.6  -> +24Vdc
PSU-100-24DM
the
you need
	 DongAh Elecomm USA	 Phone:  (972) 497-9990
	 1300 E. Lookout Dr. #210,	 Fax:  (972) 497-9991
	 Richardson TX 75082	 sales@dongahusa.com
	 DongAh Elecomm Corp.	 Phone:  82-31-330-8805
	 167 Namgok-ri, Yangii-myun,	 Fax:  82-31-330-8889
	 Yongin-si Kyunggi-do 449-820 Korea	 julian@dongahusa.com
POWER
W W W . D O N G A H U S A . C O M
Output Models: VDC A (Min) A (Max)
PSU-100-24DM 24.0V 0.0A 4.0A
Outline Drawing: